NYS - Real Property System

County of Albany

School District - 012001 Berne-Knox-Westrlo

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13500
13510
25110
25120
25130
25230
25300
26400
27350
41120
41130
41134
41140
41400
41630
41700
41720
41730
41800
41806
41834
41854
41930
41936

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC
NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
CLERGY

VOL/FIRE/AMB

AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM
DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM

Assessor's Report - 2025 - Current Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 446

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446

RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 460

RPTL 466-a
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 425
RPTL 425
RPTL 459-c
RPTL 459-c

Number of
Exemptions

N
AN =2 0O NG =~ ON B>

N A O
A oA 2N oD

108

15

144
332
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353,988,732

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/29/2025 18:57:53

Total Assessed Value 130,975,831

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted
3,253,230 0.92
596,862 0.17
1,415,801 0.40
6,486 0.00
3,216,669 0.91
44,324 0.01
2,705,296 0.76
938,038 0.26
32,432 0.01
1,209,200 0.34
86,134 0.02
1,493,798 0.42
1,841,411 0.52
92,432 0.03
1,300,533 0.37
4,054 0.00
113,891 0.03
182,892 0.05
7,761,987 2.19
372,870 0.1
1,713,837 0.48
296,960 0.08
12,702,021 3.59
10,229,252 2.89
87,838 0.02
132,568 0.04



NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2025 - Current Year File RPS221/V04/L001
S$495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 4/29/2025 18:57:53

County of Albany
School District Summary Total Assessed Value 130,975,831

Equalized Total Assessed Value 353,988,732

School District - 012001 Berne-Knox-Westrlo

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74 RPTL 480-a 6 170,103 0.05

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 801 52,000,919 14.69
Total System Exemptions: 0 0 0.00
Totals: 801 52,000,919 14.69

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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